The Issued and outstanding Series A Convertible Preferred Stock held 
by Holders will automatically convert into Common Stock of Sparx Holdings Group, Inc. quoted and traded on OTC 
Pink Market tier under the ticker symbol SHGI on the first OTC Market Trading Day as defined below, Three Hundred 
Sixty-Six (366) days after the end of close of Regulation Crowdfunding offering(s) conducted by a crowdfunding 
intermediary registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission as a broker or funding portal (the “Conversion 
Date”). We may conduct multiple closings.

[...]

The board of directors of the Corporation may divide and issue any class of stock of the 
Corporation in series pursuant to a resolution properly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada. 

ARTICLE IV 
CAPITAL STOCK 

The aggregate number of shares which this Corporation shall have authority to issue is: Two Hundred Five Million 
(205,000,000) shares of $0.0001 par value each, which Two Hundred Million (200,000,000) shares shall be 
designated "Common Stock"; and Five Million (5,000,000) shares of $0.0001 par value each, which shares shall be 
designated "Preferred Stock". The Board of Directors is hereby vested with authority to fix by resolution or